Caldwell County Water District

118 West Market Street
Princeton, KY 42445
(270) 365-9381
Fax (270) 365-9591
www.caldwellcountywaterdistrict.com

January 25, 2016

Mr. Jeff Derouen Executive Director Public Service Commission PO Box 615 Frankfort, KY 40602

RE: Case No. 2016-00054

Dear Mr. Derouen:

Uploaded to the PSC e-Filing System are the forms and supporting documentation of the Caldwell County Water District's ARF Application for an adjustment to its water rates. The ARF Application is being filed pursuant to 807 KAR 5:076.

The ARF Application uses calendar year 2014 as the Test Year, with appropriate adjustments to normalize revenues and expenses.

A copy of the ARF Application has been sent electronically to Office of Rate Intervention in the Attorney General's Office.

Thank you for your consideration in this matter. Please contact me if any further information is needed.

Sincerely,

JIMMY LITTLEFIELD

Jimmy Littlefield, CEO